
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that, on November 19, 2024, I served the foregoing Responses to the Otter Tail 

Power Third Data Request upon the following by electronic mail: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen  

Executive Director  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave.  

Pierre, SD  57501  

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us  

Mr. Todd J. Guerrero  

Attorney - Representing DRH 

Kutak Rock LLP 

60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3400 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

todd.guerrero@kutarock.com 

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave.  

Pierre, SD 57501  

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 

Mr. Nathan S. Froemming 

Attorney - Representing DRH  

Kutak Rock LLP 

60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3400 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

nathan.froemming@kutarock.com 

Mr. Darren Kearney 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave.  

Pierre, SD 57501  

darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

Mr. Daniel J. Brown  

General Counsel  

East River Electric Power Coop. 

PO Box 227 

211 South Harth Ave.  

Madison, SD 57042 

dbrown@eastriver.coop 

Mr. Jon Thurber 

Staff Analyst  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave.  

Pierre, SD 57501  

jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

Mr. Cary Stephenson  

Associate General Counsel 

Otter Tail Power Company 

215 S. Cascade St.  

Fergus Falls, MN 56537  

cstephenson@otpco.com  

Ms. Amanda M. Reiss 

Staff Analyst  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave.  

Pierre, SD 57501  

amanda.reiss@state.sd.us  

Mr. Robert M. Endris  

Associate General Counsel 

Otter Tail Power Company 

215 S. Cascade St.  

Fergus Falls, MN 56537  

rendris@otpco.com  

Mr. Todd D. Wilkinson  

Attorney - Representing Kingsbury Electric 

Wilkinson & Schumacher Law Prof LLC 

PO Box 29 



103 Joliet Ave SE 

De Smet, SD 57231  

todd@wslawfirm.net 

  

 

Dated: November 19, 2024   /s/  Christian Petersen                         

      Christian Petersen 

Assistant General Counsel 

Gevo Net Zero 1, LLC 

345 Inverness Dr. S., Bldg. C, Suite 310 

Englewood, CO 80112 

Email: cpetersen@gevo.com 

 


